

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
	:	18-cv-6658 (JSR)
In re PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION	:	
	:	
-----	X	
SENIOR HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA,	:	
	:	18-cv-06658 (JSR)
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	
-v-	:	
	:	
BEECHWOOD RE LTD., et al.,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	
-----	X	

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
THE BEECHWOOD PARTIES' MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STANDARD FOR RECONSIDERATION	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Plain Text and Structure of Paragraph 18(c) Demonstrate that It Covers Inter-Party Claims.	2
II. There Is Nothing “Unusual” or “Bizarre” about Inter-Party Indemnification Here.	7
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Crossroads ABL, LLC v. Canaras Capital Mgmt., LLC</i> , 954 N.Y.S.2d 758 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Cty. 2012), <i>aff'd</i> , 963 N.Y.S.2d 645 (1st Dep’t 2013).....	8, 9
<i>Espinosa v. Delgado Travel Agency, Inc.</i> , 2007 WL 1222858 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 24, 2007).....	2
<i>Ficus Invs., Inc. v. Private Capital Mgmt. LLC</i> , 872 N.Y.S.2d 93 (1st Dep’t 2009)	10
<i>Gramercy Advisors, LLC v. Coe</i> , 2015 WL 13780603 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 17, 2015).....	9
<i>Happy Kids, Inc. v. Glasgow</i> , 2002 WL 72937 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 17, 2002)	9
<i>Hooper Assocs., Ltd. v. AGS Computs., Inc.</i> , 548 N.E.2d 903 (N.Y. 1989).....	8
<i>In re Refco Sec. Litig.</i> , 890 F. Supp. 2d 332 (S.D.N.Y. 2012).....	2
<i>Schrader v. CSX Transp., Inc.</i> , 70 F.3d 255 (2d Cir. 1995).....	2
<i>United States v. Stein</i> , 435 F. Supp. 2d 330 (S.D.N.Y. 2006).....	10
